NIVI TRADING LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1985PLC036391

Regd. Off.: C/o. United Phosphorus Ltd., Readymoney Terrace, 4th Floor, 167, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.

Admin. Off.: Kanta Niwas, C.D. Marg, 11th Road, Opp. Madhu Park, Khar (West), Mumbai - 400 052.

Tel Nos.: 68568000 Fax No.: 2648 7523

Email: nivi.investors@uniphos.com Website: nivionline.com

July 13, 2022

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

REG.: NIVI TRADING LIMITED (Scrip Code - 512245)

SCORES Registration ID: N00144

SUB: Statement showing Redressal of Investor complaints for the quarter ended June, 2022

- Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above and pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a statement showing redressal of investor complaints for the quarter ended **30**th **June, 2022.**

We trust you will find the same in order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for NIVI TRADING LIMITED

SANDRA R. SHROFF (DIN: 0018)

Managing Director

NIVI TRADING LIMITED

(CIN: L99999MH1985PLC036391)

SCORES Registration ID: N00144

Statement showing Redressal of Investor Complaints pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	No. of Complaints
1	Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter	0
2	Investor Complaints received during the Quarter	0
3	Investor Complaints disposed of during the Quarter	0
4	Investor Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	0

Yours faithfully,

for NIVI TRADING LIMITED

SANDRA R. SHROFF (DIN: 0018)

Managing Director